	Case 3:08-cv-05725-BHS	Document	16	Filed 07/08/09	Page 1 of 3	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON					
8	WESTERN'I	AT TACC		ASIMUTON		
9	BMW OF NORTH AMERICA, LLC BAYERISCHE MOTOREN WERKE					
10		aintiffs,)	No. 3:08-cv-05725-BHS		-BHS	
11)		RDER AWARD TTORNEYS' FI		
12	v. AUTO WAUNE, LLC and JAMSHID			COSTS TO PLAI		
13	SADRI,					
14	Defe	ndants.)				
15)				
16	THIS MATTER, having come before the Court on Plaintiffs' Application for					
17	Attorneys' Fees and Costs. The Court considered the Declaration of John G. Froemming in					
18	Support of Plaintiffs' Application for Attorneys' Fees and Costs and the pleadings on file					
19	herein.					
20	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that					
21	Plaintiffs are awarded \$9,772.50 in fees and \$2,273.89 in costs, for a total award of					
22	\$12,046.39.					
23						
24						
25						
26						
					ANE POWELL PC COND AVENUE, SUITE 2100	
	021858.0025/792570.1				PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3158 503.778.2100 FAX: 503.778.2200	

	Case 3:08-cv-05725-BHS Document 16	5 Filed 07/08/09 Page 2 of 3				
1	DONE IN OPEN COURT this 8 th day of July, 2009.					
2		1 10				
3						
4		Ugh \ [Otto				
5		BENJAMIN H. SETTLE				
6	Presented by:	United States District Judge				
7	LANE POWELL PC					
8						
9	Pu /c/ Kannoth P. Davis II					
10	By <u>/s/ Kenneth R. Davis, II</u> Kenneth R. Davis, II, WSBA No. 21928					
11	LANE POWELL PC 601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 2100					
12	Portland, OR 97204-3158 Telephone: 503.778.2100 Facsimile: 503.778.2200 Attorneys for Plaintiffs					
13						
14						
15						
16						
17						
18						
19						
20						
21						
22						
23						
24						
25						
26						
	ORDER AWARDING ATTORNEYS' FEES AND COSTS TO PLAINTIFFS - 2	LANE POWELL PC 601 SW SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 2100 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3158				
	021858.0025/792570.1	503.778.2100 FAX: 503.778.2200				

1 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	Pursuant to RCW 9.A.72.085, the undersigned certifies under penalty of perjury under				
3	the laws of the State of Washington, that on the 17th day of June, 2009, the document				
4	attached hereto was presented to the Clerk of the Court for filing and uploading to the				
5	CM/ECF system. In accordance with their ECF registration agreement and the Court's rules,				
6	the Clerk of the Court will send e-mail notification of such filing to the following persons:				
7					
8	N/A				
9	and I hereby certify that I have mailed by United States Postal Service the document to the				
10	following non-CM/ECF participants:				
11					
12	Auto Waune, LLC c/o Jamshid Sadri				
13	Registered Agent 14613 Sherman Drive NW				
14	Gig Harbor, WA 98332				
15	Jamshid Sadri				
16	14613 Sherman Drive NW Gig Harbor, WA 98332				
17	Executed on the 17th day of June 2000, at Doutland Ourseen				
18	Executed on the 17th day of June, 2009, at Portland, Oregon.				
19	s/ Kenneth R. Davis, II				
20	Signature of Attorney WSBA #: 21928				
21	Typed Name: Kenneth R. Davis, II Address: 601 SW 2nd Avenue, Suite 2100				
22	Portland, OR 97204-3158 Telephone: 503.778.2100				
23	Fax: 503.778.2200 E-mail: davisk@lanepowell.com				
24	Attorney(s) For: Plaintiffs				
25					
26					
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1				
	601 SW SECOND AVENUE, SUITE 2100 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-3158 021858.0025/792570.1 503.778.2100 FAX: 503.778.2200				